q-1
XC61A Series Low Voltage Detectors (0.8V~2.0V)
■ Pin Configuration
■ Block Diagram
◆ CMOS
◆ Mini Mold Package
◆ Highly Accurate ±2% (±1%)
◆ Low  Power Consumption 1.0µA Typ.

N-channel
DESIGNATOR VOLTAGE(V)
■ Ordering Information
DESIGNATOR
a
fc
b
d
e
DESCRIPTION DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION
Output Configuration
C=CMOS Output
N=N-Channel Open Drain
Package Type
M=SOT-23
P=SOT-89
T=TO-92
Detect Accuracy
1=±1%(Semi -custom products)
2=±2%
Detect Voltage
e.g.08=0.8V
        11=1.1V
Output Delay
Standard products have no delay.
0=No Delay (Standard product)
    Custom products which have
    customer specified delay time
    are available.
Device Orientation
R=Embossed Tape
    (Orientation of Device:Right)
L=Embossed Tape
    (Orientation of Device:Left)
H=Paper Tape (TO-92)
B=Bag (TO-92)
■ Marking
qConfiguration and Integral Number of Detect Voltage
eOutput Delay Time
rAssembly Lot Number
Based on internal standards
wDecimal Point of Detect Voltage
1 432 1
4
3
2
DESIGNATOR
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
q.0
q.1
q.2
q.3
q.4
q.5
q.6
q.7
q.8
q.9
VOLTAGE(V) DESIGNATOR DELAY TIME (ms)
0 No Delay
DESIGNATOR VOLTAGE(V)
SOT-89
(TOP VIEW)
SOT-23